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Scan the QR code with the EZVIZ App
to add the device to your account.
Please keep it for further reference.

www.ezvizlife.com 102028504, A






COPYRIGHT Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures,
graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.
(hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter
referred to as “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated,
or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written
permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not
make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied,
regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product.
Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for
description and explanation only. The information contained in the
Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or
other reasons. Please find the latest version in the ezviz ™ website
(http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release — January, 2019

Trad ks Acknowled

czviz " &“’ ™, and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the

properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos
mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE
PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND
FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND
EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF
THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS,
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING,
AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS,
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN
CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS
BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO
EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED
THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION
OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION
OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF
NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE; D) YOURSELF
OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY
THIRD PARTY’S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG
OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF
PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT
TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY
LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK,
HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT
IF REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY
JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR




JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE
THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL
NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH
ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE
APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radiocommunications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only
operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain
approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential
radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be
so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not
more than that necessary for successful communication.

EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories
too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the
applicable harmonized European standards listed under the
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.



2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this
symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal
waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return
this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of
equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated
collection points. For more information see: www.
recyclethis.info.
2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery
BN jirective): This product contains a battery that cannot
be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the
European Union. See the product documentation for
specific battery information. The battery is marked with
this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate
cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper
recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a
designated collection point. For more information see:
www.recyclethis.info.

apaHTUiiHbIN CPOK-1 rog,

Cpok cnyx6bl-3 roga

MpousBoauTenb:XaHAXoy XUKBUXH AuaxuTtan
TexHonogxu(Kurait)

Wmnoptep-nocTaBLyuk B Poccun: 3A0 "XUKBUXKH"
WmnopTep-nocTaswuk B Pecny6nuke Benapycb:000
"ToproBblit lom "ABAHT-TEXHO"
Cant:www.ezvizlife.com/ru/

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards
requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, HANGZHOU EZVIZ SOFTWARE CO., LTD. declares that the radio
equipment type [CS-LC3] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at
the following web link:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the
importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us"” for
our local contact details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Package Contents

Camera (x1) Drill Template (x1)
Screw Kit (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)

Basics

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ©Light Module

LED Indicator

-oMIC
@) olens
Reset Button o\ @

Name Description
LED Indicator  + Solid Red: Camera starting up.
+ Slow-flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection failed.
- Fast-flashing Red: Camera exception (e.g. memory
card error).
+ Solid Blue: Video being live viewed in the EZVIZ app.
+ Slow-flashing Blue: Camera running properly.
« Fast-flashing Blue: Camera ready for Wi-Fi

connection.
Lens The lens can be adjusted 15 degrees downwards.
Camera Module The camera module can be rotated 10 degrees left
and right.

Reset Button Hold for 4 seconds to restart and reset all parameters
to default.
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Installation '

+Recommended installation height: 6-7 ft (1.8-2.2 m) above the
ground.

+ The camera has a built-in memory card for video storage. There is
no need to install an additional SD card.

1. Shut off the electricity at the breaker.

«If you don't know where your breaker is or how to turn off power,
please consult with a licensed electrician.
+ Keep the breaker off at any time during the installation process.

2. Separate the mounting base from camera.

Unscrew the base screw using screwdriver (not included in the
package) and pull the mounting base off the camera.

Base Screw
Q
- =
o

Mounting Base .
@

&
—

3. Install the mounting base.

- Place drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount the
base.

- (For cement wall only) Drill screw holes according to the template
and insert anchors.

- Take the wires from the wall through the drill template and the rubber
of the mounting base.

- Use screws to fix the mounting base.
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Anchor Screw
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Drill Template Mounting Base

4. Connect the wires.

- Connect the Neutral wire (N), Ground wire (GN) and Live wire (L) one
by one.

- Secure them using screwdriver.

1 Neutral wire (N)
2 Ground wire (GN)
3 Live wire (L)

5. Insert the camera to the mounting base.
- Buckle the bottom of the mounting base into the camera.
- Press the mounting base and camera together.
- Tighten the base screw located on the top of the camera.




Base Screw
Q

6. Adjust camera module’s angle.

You can adjust the horizontal and vertical angle of the camera module
as needed.

8. Confirm the camera has power.

After restoring power, the camera will be ready for setup when the light
is on and the LED Indicator on the front of the camera fast flashes
blue.

LED Indicator:

ﬂ@)




Setup

1. Get the EZVIZ app
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.

- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ” in the
App Store or Google Play Store™.

[y
&

- Launch the app and register an EZVIZ user account.

2. Add camera to EZVIZ
- Log in to your account using the EZVIZ app.

On the Home screen, tap “+” on the upper-right corner to go to the
Scan QR Code interface.

- Scan the QR code on the Quick Start Guide cover or on the body of
the camera.

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

If you want to change your camera's Wi-Fi, press and hold the
reset button for 4s and repeat the steps above.

o For detailed information, please refer to www.ezvizlife.com.




Contenu de I'emballage

1 caméra 1 gabarit de pergcage

1 kit de visserie 1 guide de démarrage rapide

Notions de base

rrrrrrrrrrrrrr -oModule d’éclairage

Indicateur lumineux --oMicrophone
@ ,,,,,,,,, o Objectif
&

Bouton de o------1--\- 3
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, -oModule de caméra

réinitialisation ez
. oHaut-parleur
Nom Description
Indicateur + Rouge fixe : la caméra est en cours de démarrage.
lumineux + Clignotement lent en rouge : la connexion Wi-Fi a échoué.

Clignotement rapide en rouge : Anomalie de la
cameéra (p. ex. erreur de carte mémoire).

Bleu fixe : la vidéo en direct est en cours de
visionnage dans l'application EZVIZ.

Clignotement lent en bleu : la caméra fonctionne
normalement.

+ Clignotement rapide en bleu : la caméra est préte a
établir la connexion Wi-Fi.

Objectif Lobjectif peut étre incliné de 15° vers le bas.

Module de Le module de caméra peut étre tourné a 10° vers la
caméra gauche ou vers la droite.

Bouton de Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 4 secondes pour

réinitialisation redémarrer et restaurer tous les parameétres par défaut.




Installation

+Hauteur d'installation recommandée : 1,8 a 2,2 m au-dessus du sol.
«La caméra intégre une carte mémoire pour le stockage des vidéos.
Il n'est pas nécessaire d'installer une carte SD supplémentaire.

1. Coupez I'électricité au niveau du disjoncteur.

+Si vous ne savez pas ou se trouve votre disjoncteur ou comment
couper le courant, veuillez consulter un électricien agréé.
*Maintenez le disjoncteur coupé tout au long de l'installation.

2. Séparez la base de montage de la caméra.

Desserrez la vis de la base a I'aide d’un tournevis (non fourni) et retirez
la base de montage de la caméra.

Vis de |a base
?

<}
Base de montage E
@
&

—

3. Installez la base de montage.

-Placez le gabarit de pergage sur la surface que vous avez choisie
pour fixer la base.

-(Sur un mur en ciment uniquement) Percez les trous correspondant
au gabarit de pergage, puis insérez les chevilles.

- Faites passer les fils a travers le gabarit de percage et le joint en
caoutchouc de la base de montage.

- Fixez la base de montage avec des vis.




Cheville Vis
9
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Gabarit de percage  Base de montage

4. Branchez les fils.

-Branchez le fil du neutre (N), le fil de terre (GN) et le fil de phase (L)
I'un apres l'autre.

- Serrez-les a l'aide d'un tournevis.

1 Fil du neutre (N)
2 Fil de terre (GN)
3 Fil de phase (L)

5. Insérez la caméra dans la base de montage.
- Entrainez le bas de la base de montage dans la caméra.
- Appuyez la caméra contre la base de montage.
-Serrez la vis de la base située sur le dessus de la caméra.




Vis de |la base
o

6. Réglez les angles du module de caméra.

Si nécessaire, réglez I'angle horizontal et I'angle vertical du module
de caméra.

8. Vérifiez que la caméra est alimentée.

Aprés avoir rétabli le courant, la caméra est préte a la configuration
lorsque I'éclairage est allumé et que le témoin lumineux situé sur le
devant de la caméra clignote en bleu.

Indicateur lumineux

=




Installation
1. Obtenir I'application EZVIZ

- Connectez votre téléphone mobile au réseau Wi-Fi. -

- Téléchargez et installez I'application EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ »
dans I'App Store ou dans Google Play™.

- Lancez I'application et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ.
2. Ajouter une caméra a EZVIZ
- Connectez-vous a votre compte a l'aide de I'application EZVIZ.

Dans I'écran d'accueil, appuyez sur le bouton « + » situé dans le coin
supérieur droit pour accéder a l'interface de numérisation du code QR.

¢
b

- Scannez le code QR figurant sur la couverture du guide de démarrage
rapide ou sur le boitier de la caméra.

- Suivez l'assistant de I'application EZVIZ pour terminer la configuration
de la connexion Wi-Fi.

Pour changer de réseau Wi-Fi sur votre caméra, maintenez le
bouton de réinitialisation enfoncé pendant 4 s et répétez les
étapes ci-dessus.

0 Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, veuillez visiter le site
Internet www.ezvizlife.com.
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Contenido del paquete

O

1 cdmara 1 plantilla de perforacion

\W

1 juego de tornillos 1 guia de inicio rapido

Informacion basica

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, -oMédulo de iluminacién

--oMicréfono

Piloto led
(O R R oLente
Botdn de reinicio o------{--\- ®

Nombre
Piloto led

Lente
Mddulo de
la cdmara
Botén de
reinicio

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, -oModulo de la camara

[ oAltavoz

Descripcién

+ Rojo fijo: la camara se estd iniciando.

Rojo parpadeando lentamente: error al conectarse a la

red wifi.

Rojo parpadeando rapidamente: Excepcion de la camara

(p. €j., error de la tarjeta de memoria).

+ Azulfijo: Visualizacion de un video en la aplicacion EZVIZ.

+ Azul parpadeando lentamente: la cdmara esta
funcionando correctamente.

+ Azul parpadeando répidamente: la cdmara estd
preparada para conectarse a la red wifi.

La lente puede ajustarse 15° hacia abajo.

El médulo de la cdmara puede rotarse 10° hacia la

izquierda o hacia la derecha.

Manténgalo pulsado durante 4 segundos para reiniciar y

restaurar todos los pardmetros predeterminados.
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Instalacion

o - Altura de instalacion recomendada: 1,8-2,2 m (6-7 ft) respecto al
suelo.
+La cdmara dispone de una tarjeta de memoria integrada para
el almacenamiento de videos. No es necesario instalar una

tarjeta SD adicional. m

1. Desconecte la electricidad mediante el disyuntor.

o +Si no sabe dénde se encuentra el disyuntor o como desconectar la
alimentacion, consulte con un electricista cualificado.
+Mantenga el disyuntor desconectado durante todo el proceso de
instalacion.

2. Separe la base de montaje de la camara.

Desatornille el tornillo de la base usando un destornillador (no incluido
en la caja) y tire de la base de montaje para separarla de la cdmara.

Tornillo de la base
[

L
%j@

3. Instale la base de montaje.
- Coloque la plantilla de perforacion sobre la superficie escogida para
el montaje de la base.

6
Base de montaje

- Taladre los agujeros para los tornillos segun la plantilla e inserte los
tacos (solo en caso de techos de cemento).
-Tome los cables de la pared y péaselos a través de la plantilla de
perforacion y la goma de la base de montaje.
- Utilice tornillos para fijar la base de montaje.
12




Taco Tornillo
Q Q

— :
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b b
Plantilla de perforacion Base de montaje

4. Conecte los cables.

- Conecte el cable neutro (N), el cable de tierra (GN) y el cable
conductor (L), uno a uno.

- Asegurelos usando un destornillador.

1 Cable neutro (N)
2 Cable de tierra (GN)
3 Cable conductor (L)

5. Inserte la camara en la base de montaje.
- Abroche la parte inferior de la base de montaje en la camara.
- Presione la base de montaje contra la cdmara.

- Apriete el tornillo de la base localizado en la parte superior de la
camara.

13




Tornillo de la base
Q

6. Ajuste el angulo del médulo de la camara.
Puede ajustar los angulos horizontal y vertical del médulo de la
camara segun sus necesidades.

8. Compruebe que la camara esté alimentada.

Tras restablecer la electricidad, la cdmara estara preparada para su
configuracién cuando la luz esté encendida y el piloto led en la parte
frontal de la cdmara parpadee de color azul.

Piloto led

ﬂ@)
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Configuracion
1. Obtenga la aplicacion EZVIZ

- Conecte su teléfono movil a la red wifi.

- Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ buscando «EZVIZ» en
App Store o0 Google Play Store™.

P¥s
&

- Inicie la aplicacion y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ.

2. Aihada la camara a EZVIZ
- Inicie sesion en su cuenta con la aplicacion EZVIZ.

En la pantalla de inicio, pulse «+» en la esquina superior derecha
para acceder a la interfaz de escaneo de cédigos QR.

- Escanee el cédigo QR que aparece en la portada de la Guia de inicio
rapido o en la carcasa de la cdmara.

- Siga las indicaciones del asistente de la aplicacién EZVIZ para
finalizar la configuracion de la conexion a la red wifi.

o Si desea cambiar la red wifi de su cdmara, mantenga pulsado
el botdn de reinicio durante 4 s y repita los pasos anteriores.

0 Para obtener mas informacion, visite el sitio web www.ezvizlife.com.

15




KomnnekTayusa

LLla6noH ans cBepneHust
oTBepcTui, T WwT.
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KomnnekT BUHTOBOrO KpensieHus, Twr. KpaTKOE PYKOBOACTBO, 1wt

OCcHOBHbIe cBe,eHUSA

Kamepa, 1 wr.
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CBeToanoAHbIi
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KHomka c6poca o-------f---\c-

e -oMopynb Kamepbl

-0 InHaMuk
OnemMeHT Onucaxue
CBeTO,qVIOﬂHbIVI « [NocToAHHO cBETUTCSH KpacCHbIM: NOET BKIOYEHNe
nHAUKaTop Kamepbl.
. Me,EU'IeHHO MUraeT KpacHbIM: c6oit noagkn4yeHuna
k cetn Wi-Fi.

BbICTpO MuraeT KpacHbIM: c60i1 B pa6oTe KaMepbl
(Hanpumep, oluMbKa KapTbl MaMsaTH).

MoCTOSIHHO CBETUTCS CUHUM: OCYLLECTBIISIETCA
NpPOCMOTP BMAEO B peasibHOM BpeMeHU B
npunoxexuu EZVIZ.

MeaneHHO MUraeT CMHUM: KaMepa paGoTaeT B
HOpPMasibHOM pexXuMe.

BbICTPO MUraeT CHUM: KamMepa roToBa Ans
noakntoyeHus kK cetu Wi-Fi.
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AnemeHT OnucaHune

06beKkTnB O6BbEKTUB MOXHO HaKNOHWUTb Ha 15 rpaZlycoB BHU3.
Mogaynb Mopaynb Kamepbl MOXXHO MOBOpPaYnBaTh Ha
Kamepbl 10 rpapycoB BNeBO U BNpaBso.

KHorka c6poca YaepxuBaiite 4 cekyHAbl, 4TO6bI Nepe3arnycTuTb
YCTPOWCTBO M BEPHYTb BCE NapaMeTpbl MO YMOYaHWIo.

YcTaHoBKa

«MNpeanaraemas BbicoTa ycTaHOBKK: 1,8-2.2 M Haj, 3eMnen.
+Kamepa MMeeT BCTPOEHHYIO KapTy NamsTy [/t XpaHeHUst BUAEO.
YcTaHaBAMBaTb AONONHUTENbHYIO SD-KapTy He TpeGyeTcs.
1. OTKNOYMTE NUTaAHUE aBTOMATUYECKUM
BblKJilouyaTenem.

«Ecnu Bbl He 3HaeTe, rAe HaXOAUTCS BbIK/KOYATENb WM Kak
OTKSIOUUTb NUTaHUE, 0BPATUTECH K JIMLIEH3UPOBAHHOMY 3/IEKTPUKY.
«[lepXkuTe BbIK/HOYATENb  BbIK/IHOYEHHBIM B TEYEHWE BCEro
npoLecca yCTaHOBKU.

2. OTAeJWITe MOHTa)XHoe OCHOBaHue OT KaMepbl.

OTKpYyTUTE BMHT OCHOBaHUA OTBEPTKOM (HE BXOAUT B KOMMIEKT
NocTaBKM) U CHUMUTE MOHTAXKHOE OCHOBaHWE C KaMepbl.

BUHT ocHoBaHus
Q

o
MoHTaxHoe
OCHOBaHue

e 3

17




3. YcTaHOBUTE MOHTaXHOE OCHOBaHue.

-MomecTuTe WabnoH ANA CBep/ieHUs Ha NOBEPXHOCTb, Ha KOTOPYHO
Bbl XOTUTE YCTAaHOBUTb OCHOBaHMe.

- (TonbKo Ans 6eTOHHOII CTeHbI) MpocBepAnTe KpenexHble 0TBEepCTHs
o WabioHy 1 BCTaBbTE TPU At06ENSs.

-MpoaeHbTe NpoBofa M3 CTeHbl Yepe3 LWAGOH AJf CBEpreHus U1
PE3MHOBYIO YaCTb MOHTAXXHOIO OCHOBAHMS.

- 3aKpenunTe MOHTaXKHOE OCHOBaHME Lypynamu.

Orobenb BuHT
v ARV

f - = - @ — <
E 0~ — )
W
b
La6noH ans MoHTa)KHOe OCHOBaHue

cBepneHusa OTBepCTMIZ

4. MpucoeguHnTe Nnposoaa.
-Mpucoeaunnute Hynesoit npoeog (N), npoBog 3azemnenus (GN) u
asHbIt nposog (L) no ogHoMmy.
- 3aKpenuTe 1x C MOMOLLbIO OTBEPTKM.

1 Hynesoit nposog (N)

2 MMposog 3a3emnenus (GN)

3 ®asHblit nposog (L)

5. YcTaHoBuUTE KaMepy Ha MOHTaXXHoe OCHOBaHue.
- anICTeI'HVITe HU3 MOHTaXXHOIO OCHOBaHUS K Kamepe.
- TIpUXMUTE MOHTaXXHOE OCHOBaHUeE U KaMepy APYr K Apyry.
- 3aTAHUTE BUHT OCHOBaHMSA, PACTONOXEHHbIN B BEDXHEN YacTy Kamepsbl.
18




BUHT ocHoBaHus
0

MoHTaxHoe
OCHOBaHue

6. OTperynupyiTe yron Moayns Kamepbl.
Mpy HEOBXOANMOCTH MOXHO OTPEryinpoBaTb FOPU3OHTaNbHbIN U
BEpTUKaNbHbIi YrIibl MOAYNS KaMepbl.

8. poBepbTe NMTaHUe KaMepbl.

Mocne BKOYEHUs NUTaHUA Kamepa 6y/:|eT rotoBa K HaCTpOVIKe,
Korga 3aroputca NOACBETKa, U CBeTOFWIOFleII;I unHgukaTop B
nepenHeﬁ 4acTu KamMepbl Ha4YHET 6bICTp0 MUraTb CUHUM LLBETOM.

CBEeTOANOAHbBIN MHAMKATOP A~
¢
—
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HacTtpouka
[ T)

1. Ckayvaiite npunoxxeHue EZVIZ
- MoakntounTe MOGUNbHbIN TenedoH k cett Wi-Fi.

-Hanpgwnte npunoxenve EZVIZ no 3anpocy EZVIZ B App Store unu
Google Play Store™ n ycTaHoBUTe €ro.

- 3anycTuTe NPUIIOKEHUE U 3aperncTpupyiTe akkayHT

nonbsosatens B EZVIZ. m

2. flo6aBneHue kamepbl B EZVIZ
-BonauTe B yyeTHyto 3anuch B Nnpunoxennn EZVIZ.

Ha rnaBHOM 3KpaHe HaxxmuTe "+' B MpaBOM BEPXHEM Yrly, YTOGbI
nepewT K ckaHMpoBaHuto QR-koaa.

- OTcKaHupyitTe QR-KoZ Ha 06510XKKe 3TOro PyKOBOACTBA MU Ha
Kopryce Kamepbl.

- YT06bI 3aBEpLUNTL HAacTPOWKY noakntoyeHus Wi-Fi, cnegyiite
yKasaHuAM B NpunoxxeHun EZVIZ.

Ecnu Bbl xoTUTe cMeHUTb ceTb Wi-Fi, K KoTopoii nogkntoveHa
Kamepa, HaXXMUTe U yiepXXuBanTe KHOMKY c6poca B TeYeHue
4 CeKyHJ, nocrie 4Yero BbIMOJIHUTE ONUCaHHble Bbllle JJ,EVICTBVIFL

o Moapo6Hyto MHhopmaLmio cM. Ha caitTe www.ezvizlife.com.
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Kutu ige

Kamera (x1)

Vida Kiti (x1) Hizli Baslangig Kilavuzu (x1)

Temel Bilgiler

rrrrrrrrrrrrrr <olsik Modiili

LED Gostergesi ~oMIC
@ olens
Sifirlama Diigmesi o |-\ ®

Isim Aciklama
LED + Surekli Kirmizi: Kamera baslatiliyor.
Gostergesi + Yavas Yanip Sonen Kirmizi: Wi-Fi baglantisi basarisiz.
+ Hizl Yanip Sénen Kirmizi: Kamera 6zel durumu
(6r. bellek karti hatast).
+ Sirekli Mavi: Video, EZVIZ uygulamasinda canli
goriintileniyor.
+ Yavas Yanip S6nen Mavi: Kamera diizgiin ¢alisiyor.
+ Hizli Yanip S6nen Mavi: Kamera Wi-Fi baglantisi igin hazir.
Lens Lens, 15 derece asagdi yonde ayarlanabilir.
Kamera Kamera modiilii 10 derece sola ve saga dondiiriilebilir.
Moddili

Sifilama  Yeniden baslatmak ve tim parametreleri varsayilana
Digmesi  sifirlamak igin 4 saniye basili tutun.
21




Kurulum

+ Onerilen kurulum yiiksekligi: Zeminden 6-7 ft (1,8-2,2 m) yukarida.
+Kamera, video depolama igin yerlesik bir bellek kartina sahiptir.
Baska bir SD kart takmaya gerek yoktur.

1. Elektrik salterinden elektrigi kesin.

+ Elektrik salterinin nerede oldugunu veya enerjiyi nasil keseceginizi
bilmiyorsaniz liitfen yetkili bir elektrik teknisyenine danisin.
+ Kurulum islemi sirasinda her zaman elektrik salterini kapali tutun.

2. Montaj tabani ile kamerayi ayirin.

Tornavida kullanarak (paket iginde yer almaz) taban vidasini gevsetin
ve montaj tabanini kameradan cekip ¢ikarin.

Taban Vidasi
?
=
o

Montaj Tabani E
@

&
—_

3. Montaj tabanini takin.
- Delme sablonunu, tabani takmak igin segtiginiz ylizeye yerlestirin.
- (Yalnizca beton duvar igin) Vida deliklerini sablona gore delin ve diibelleri
takin.

-Kablolari duvardan delme sablonuna ve montaj tabaninin kauguk
kismina dogru gegirin.

- Montaj tabanini sabitlemek igin vidalari kullanin.
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Diibel Vida
? ?

—— :
- = —@ — <]
0~ — <)
b b
Delme Sablonu Montaj Tabani

4. Kablolari baglayin.

- N6tr kablosunu (N), Toprak kablosunu (GN) ve Elektrik kablosunu (L)
sirayla baglayin.

- Bunlari tornavida kullanarak sabitleyin.

1 N&tr kablo (N)
2 Toprak kablosu (GN)
3 Elektrik kablosu (L)

5. Kamerayl montaj tabanina takin.
- Montaj tabaninin alt kismini kameraya tutturun.
- Montaj tabanini ve kameray: birlikte bastirin.
- Kameranin iistiinde bulunan taban vidasini sikin.
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Taban Vidasi
Q

6. Kamera modiiliiniin agisini ayarlayin.
Kamera modiiliiniin yatay ve dikey agisini gerektigi sekilde
ayarlayabilirsiniz.

8. Kamerada gii¢ oldugunu kontrol edin.

Giig verildikten sonra, 1sik agik oldugunda ve kamera 6ntindeki LED
gostergesi hizli bir sekilde yanip sondiigiinde kamera kuruluma hazir
demektir.

LED Gostergesi

ﬂ@)
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Kurulum

1. EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin g“’
- Mobil telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayin.
- App Store veya Google Play Store™ (izerinde “EZVIZ” aramasi
yaparak EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin ve yikleyin.
- Uygulamayi baslatin ve bir EZVIZ kullanici hesabi olusturun.

2. Kamerayi EZVIZ'e ekleyin
- EZVIZ uygulamasini kullanarak hesabiniza girin.

Ana ekranda, QR Kodunu Tara arayiiziine gitmek igin sag tist

kosedeki "+" digmesine dokunun.

- Hizli Baslangi¢ Kilavuzu kapagindaki veya kamera govdesindeki QR
kodunu tarayin.

- Wi-Fi yapilandirmasini tamamlamak igin EZVIZ uygulama sihirbazini
takip edin.

Kameranin Wi-Fi'sini degistirmek istiyorsaniz sifirlama
diigmesine 4 sn basili tutun ve yukaridaki adimlari tekrarlayin.

o Ayrintili bilgi igin litfen www.ezvizlife.com sitesine bakin.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ") products. This limited
warranty (“warranty”) gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights.
You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty
applies only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any consumer
having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers, exclusions, and
limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law.
No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or
addition to this warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against
defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the
country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will, at its option, (i) repair or replace
your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; or
(iii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy,
a brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ's sole
discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components.
This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred
by you in returning the product.
Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this
warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this warranty will be covered
by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the
remaining original warranty period.
This warranty does not apply and is void:
« If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not
provided;
For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact;
mishandling; tampering; use contrary to the applicable instruction manual; incorrect power
line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage
resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;
For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging
of the product;
Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;
Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;
For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;
Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear.
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED
BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES
AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY
APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE
SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR
DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN
IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING
FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE
LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED
THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY
NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS", AND
“AS AVAILABLE." EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT
INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT
INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU
USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND
RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS,
LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT,
PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS,
RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT
INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT
MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH
THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN
THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.
Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente
garantie limitée (« garantie » vous octroie, en tant qu‘acheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits légaux
spécifiques. Vous pouvez également faire valoir d'autres droits légaux, qui varient d'un Etat, d'une province ou
d'une juridiction a Iautre. La présente garantie couvre uniquement lacheteur original du produit. « Acheteur
original » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté le prodml EZVIZ aupres d'un distributeur agréé. Les avis
de ilité, les jons et les limitations de ilité au titre de la présente garantie ne
s'appliquent pas dans la mesure o les lois en vigueur lnterdisent. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou
employé nest autorisé  effectuer des modifications, des extensions ou des ajouts a la présente garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an a compter de la date d'achat,
contre les défauts matériels et de main-d'ceuvre, ou durant une période plus longue telle que pourrait Iexiger
la loi de I'Etat ou du pays ol le produit est vendu, en cas d'utilisation normale de celui-ci conformément au
manuel d'utilisation.
Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client.
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par la garantie, EZVIZ pourra, a sa discrétion, (i) le réparer ou le
remplacer gratuitement, (ii) I<changer contre un autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (iii) vous rembourser
son prix d'achat initial, sous réserve de la fourniture de la facture d‘achat originale ou d'une copie de celle-ci
accompagnée d'une bréve explication du défaut, et du renvoi du produit dans son emballage dorigine. A la
totale discrétion d’EZVIZ, la réparation ou le remplacement d'un produit peut se faire avec un produit ou des
composants neufs ou remis 4 neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le coit d'expédition, lassurance ou
tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produit.
Sauf sila loi I'interdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente
qarantie. Tout produit qui a été réparé ou remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie sera couvert par les
termes de la présente garantie pour une période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours a compter de la date de
livraison au client ou pour la période de garantie originale restante.
a présente garantie ne s'applique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous :
la réclamation au titre de la garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou i la preuve d'achat rest pas
fournie ;
tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation, une
altération, une utilisation en violation du manuel d'utilisation en vigueur, ne mauvaise tension d'alimentation,
un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un dommage li¢ a
Fexpédition ou un dommage lié aux réparations effectuées par un technicien non agréé, ou résultant de l'une
des causes ci-dessous ;
les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le est da au vieill normal du
produit;
les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans sy limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchirement
des pices en plastique garissant les ports ;
les logiciels, y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;
tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-dceuvre ;
« lusure liée au nettoyage de routine, l'usure étique normale et l'usure mécani
EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES
A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES
AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE,
IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR
MARCHANDE, D'ADEQUATION A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE OU
CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, DE SECURITE
DU PRODUIT OU DE DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU
PRODUIT.
REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION N'AUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR
LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITES DE DOMMAGES
EZVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF,
ACCIDENTEL, EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE DOMMAGES DE PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE
PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE
D'EZVIZ AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU
MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR 'ACHETEUR INITIAL.
REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS
OU DE LIMITES SUR LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION Cl-
DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE
TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT
DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE, « EN UETAT » ET « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ».
EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT
SERONT DISPONIBLES, EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES
AU PRODUIT OU L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS
UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE
PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ
NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PERTES, LES
RESPONSABILITES OU LES DOMMAGES, Y COMPRIS A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS
INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE PRODUIT, A VOS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT,
A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT
DE L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES
INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A
REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION
FOURNIE PAR LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE
DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.
Si vous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.




GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada
("garantia”) le otorga a usted, comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos.
Quizé disponga de otros derechos legales segin la region, provincia o jurisdiccion. Esta garantia
se aplica exclusivamente al comprador original del producto. Por "comprador original* se entiende
cualquier consumldor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ a un vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias,

er bajo esta garantia no se aplicarén en la medida
prohibida por Ia legislacion vigente. Ningun distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado estd autorizado
a hacer modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta garantia.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacion, por un periodo de
(1) afio desde la fecha de la compra o por un periodo mayor segun lo requiera la legislacion en el pais
o region donde se venda este producto, siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de
usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.
Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidiré si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin
gasto alguno; (ii) cambiar su producto por un producto funcional equivalente; o (iii) devolver el dinero
original de la compra, siempre que nos facilite el recibo de compra original, una breve explicacién
del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. Segin consldere EZVIZ, |a reparacién o
reemplazo puede realizarse con un producto o nuevo o Esta garantia no
cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni ningun otros gastos secundarios en los que usted pueda incurrir al
devolver el producto.
A menos que lo prohiba la legislacion vigente, este es su recurso Unico y exclusivo por incumplimiento
de esta garantia. Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado o reemplazado bajo esta garantia quedara
cubierto por los términos de esta garantia por un maximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o por el
periodo de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y quedara anulada:
Si el derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna
prueba de compra;
Por cualquier averia, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algin impacto; uso mcorrecto
manipulacién; uso contrario a lo indicado en el manual de i i ; tension de ali
incorrecta; accidente; pérdida; robo; incendio; inundacién; u otros casos fortullos, darios de envio; o
danfos que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado;
Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso
del tiempo del producto;
Daiios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasgufios, abolladuras y plasticos rotos en los puertos;
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;
Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacion;
Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales normales y desgastes mecanicos.
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA
SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ
DECLINA TODO TIPO DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS, IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN
RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE
ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO ESPECIFICO, LA DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION
IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, O LA
DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION
DE LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO
APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE DANOS
EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DARNO INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO,
EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL, INCLUIDOS LOS DANOS POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS,
QUE SURJA 0 ESTE RELACIONADO CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD
MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE O RELACIONADA CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO NO
SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION
DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES
ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO
ESTA" Y "SEGUN DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA QUE LA INFORMACION DEL
PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA EXACTA Y FIABLE O QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO
0 USO DEL PRODUCTO SEA SEGURO EN SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL
PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA)
SERA RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER OBLIGACION, DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACION
ELECTRICA, MUEBLES, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO,
ORDENADOR, DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES
DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO O LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA
INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR
OTROS METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION
PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES
AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO, NI TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE
TERCEROS.
No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna
duda.




OFPAHVYEHHAS TAPAHTUS
Briaroaapwm Bac 3a nokynky npoaykuum EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co,, Ltd.). 3Ta orpanmuenHas rapanTus
(«rapanTws») AaeT Bam Kak nokynaTenio npoaykTa EZVIZ onpeaenentbie lopuauseckye npasa. Bl Takxke

MOXeTe UMETH ApyTUe I0pHANECKHE NPasa, KOTOpbIe 3aKoHamu 1
mpmmmuueﬁ Hanan rapanun TONbKO Ha neps o npoayKTa. TepMuH

o3nauaeT nio6oro NPoAYKT EZVIZ y aBTopU3oBaHHoro
NPOAABUA. OTKA3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH, UCKTIOUSHUS U OTPAHUYEHNA OTBETCTBEHHOCTU B COOTBETCTBMM C
AGHHOI rapaHTHelt He AVCTBUTENbHbI B CNy|ae, eCiiM OHI RewcTaylowWweMy

Hi AUCTPUBLIOTOP, HI ANNEP, HY GTEHT, HA COTPYAHWK HE MMEIOT IPaBa BHOCHTb KaKME-NIBO U3MeHeHMs uin
AOMONHEHNA K AaHHOV rapaHTUH.
Ha Bauw npoayKT EZVIZ RAETCR rapanTWA Ha AHEKTbI MATEpHano 1 MIroTOBNEHHA CpoKoM Ha 1 (0guk) ro o

MOMeHTa MOKyNkvt Wi Ha 6oniee fepop, cornacko rae
ST ApOAYT M ycroB s C PyKOBOACTBOM
Bbl MoxeTe i 8 Haly Cny6Y ORAEPXKN

B cnyuae HeMcnpaEHocTu npoaykTos EZVIZ, Ha KOTOPbIe PACNpOCTPaHAGTCA rapaHTya, Komnanua EZVIZ
npouaseaeT no ceoemy BbIGOPY (i) GeCTNATHBI PEMOHT WAM 3amMeHy NPOAYKTa; (ii) o6meH npoaykTa
Ha (yHKLMOHANBHO OKBUBANEHTHBI; (i) BO3BPAT NEPBOHAYANLHO CTOMMOCTH MPW YCIOBAM, YTO Bbl
NPEAOCTABUTE OPYUTUHAN WM KOMMIO YeKa, KPATKOE OMMCaHHe HeMCTIPABHOCTH, @ TakKe BepHETe MPOAYKT B ero
OpMrMHanLHOY ynakoske. Ha ycMOTpeHie komnau EZVIZ MOXET NPOu3BOANTECA PEMOHT Unu 3amena Ha
HOBBIVi MM OTPEMOHTMPOBAHHIIA B 3ABOACKWX YCTIOBUAX MPOAYKT WM €0 KOMTIOHEHT. [laHHas rapaHTus He
PACMPOCTPAHAETCA Ha MONTOBbIE PACKOABI, CTPAXOBKY U MOBbIE APYTMe HENpeABHACHHIE PACXOAbI, MOHECEHHbIE
Bamy B CBAI3 C BO3BPATOM NPOAYKTA.
3a cnyuaes, i TOT AOKYMeHT siBnAeTCA
Bawmm " CyAe6HO/ 3AWMTHI B Cryuae HapylueHws Balwwx npas,
3aKpeNIeHHbIX B AGHHOM rapaHTu. K N106OMy NPOAYKTY, KOTOPbIA Gbin OTPEMOHTUPOBAH WM 3aMEHeH Mo
AGHHOM raPAHTM, TPUMEHMMbI TAPAHTHIAHbIE YCTIOBWS B Tewenye 90 (4EBAHOCTa) AHEM C MOMEHTa MOCTaBKi
wim or i cpoka.
TlahHan rapaHTus e T W ABnseTCA Hepe
B Cnyyae NOAAUM 3aABKY Ha raPAHTHIHbIA PEMOHT NO UCTEYEHUH FapaHTMAHOTO CPOKA U OTCYTCTBUA
AoKasaTenbCTaa (akTa MoKynkiL

B Crlyuae HeNCrpaBHOCTe, AC(eKTOB WA MONOMOK, win 3 noar o
i 0 0 i no
npu CeTW, aBapWM, yTepe, Kaxe, NOXape, HABOAHEHM U UHBIX
CTHXUIHBIX 80 Bpema wnm yuwep6e, 8
PEMOHT, BBIMONHEHHOTO HeYMONHOMONEHHBIMY LMY
B OTHOLWEHNM /IK0GLIX PACXORHBIX YACTER, TAKAX Kak iiku, Koraa wa-3a

€CTECTBEHHOIO CTapeHMs MPOAYKTa.

TP KOCMETHNECKIX IOBPEXACHHRX, B TOM YMCTIE NP LPANMHAX, BMATUHAX W CTIOMAHHOM MNacTUKe Ha

noprax

B OTHOLUHWH MO0 MPOTPEMMHOIO OBECTIEUEHHS, ABKE ECT OHO 65110 YNaKOBAHO WM POAGHO BMECTE C

oéopyncsawiem EZVIZ.

H0BbIX APYTUX W, He ¢ RederTamu wnn
NNAHOBOM YHCTKM, " u3Hoca

OTKAS OT TAPAHT
3A UCKITIOHEHWEM CITYYAEB, YKASAHHBIX BBILLE B AHHOV FAPAHTUM, U B MAKCHMATIBHOW CTEMEHMN,
[LOMYCKAEMO MPUMEHUMBIM 3AKOHOZATE/bCTBOM, KOMMAHWS EZVIZ OTKASBIBAETCS OT BCEX
ABHbIX, M0/JPA3YMEBAEMbIX M HOPMATUBHBIX FAPAHTWIA W YCJIOBU B OTHOLWEHMMN MPOAYKTA,
BKJTIOYAR NO/IPA3YMEBAEMBIE TAPAHTIM TOBAPHOTO KAYECTBA MPO/IYKTA U ETO MPUTOHOCTM
LS OMPEAENEHHO LIEMA, JUWTENBHOCTB JIOBBIX MPUMEHVMBIX MO/JPA3YMEBAEMBIX TAPAHTUV
VNIV YCTIOBUS! CPOKA [IEVICTBUS [JAHHOW FAPAHTUM, BE3OMACHOCTb MPOAYKTA, HANMYHE 1
[I0CTOBEPHOCTb MH®OPMALMY O MPOAYKLIMM
TPUMEYAHVE: HEKOTOPBIE FOCY/JAPCTBA WUV 0PUCAMKLIAM HE [OMYCKAIOT OFPAHUYEHMS! CPOKA
[LIEVICTBUS NOAPA3YMEBAEMOW OTPAHUYEHHOM TAPAHTUY, MOSTOMY BBILEYKABAHHOE OFPAHUYEHVE
MOXET HE PACTIPOCTPAHSITbCS HA BAC.
OFPAHUYEHVE YILIEPBA
HU MPU KAKUX OBCTOSITENBCTBAX KOMMAHWS EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A JIIOBbIE
KOCBEHHIE, CTYHAIHBIE, LUTPAGHBIE WM CTIELIMATIBHBIE YBbITKY, BKIIIOYAS YILEPE B CBA3M C
MOTEPEN JAHHBIX UV MOTEPEW MPUBLIIM, BOSHUKAIOLLEV U3 U B CBA3M C JAHHOW FAPAHTVEN
VIV NCTIONb30BAHVEM MPOAYKTA. COBOKYTTHAR OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMIAHMM EZVIZ, BBITEKAIOLLAS
V3 W1 B CBSA3W C YCTIOBUSIMM AAHHOW TAPAHTUY W/ UCTIOSb30BAHVEM MPOAYKTA, HE MPEBBICUT
CYMMY, GAKTUHECKY YTIAYEHHYIO 3A POAYKT MEPBOHAYATIbHBIM MOKYMATENEM
MPYMEYAHUE: HEKOTOPBIE FTOCYAAPCTBA WU IOPUCAMKLNN HE AOMYCKAIOT UCKIIOYEHNS
VW OTPAHUYEHNS OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A CIYHAMHBIVE UMM KOCBEHHBIN YLLEPB, 03TOMY
BBILIEYKA3AHHOE O PAHUYEHIE MOXKET HE PACTIPOCTPAHSITLCS HA BAC.
MPE/IE/bI OTBETCTBEHHOCTY
BCE CBE/IEHUS U MHOOPMALMS O MPOAYKTE MPUBOASATCH AN BAWENO YAOECTBA B GOPMATE
«KAK ECTb» 1 «KAK [JOCTYIHO>. KOMIAHWR EZVIZ HE SASIBIISIET 11 HE TAPAHTUPYET, YTO CBELEHUS
¥ MIHOOPMALIUS O MPOAYKTE 6YAYT AOCTYMHBI, TOYHbI 1 HALEXHbI UIN YTO CBEAEHWS 1
MH®OOPMALIUS O MPOAYKTE WU EFO UCMONb30BAHWE OBECTEYUT BE3OMACHOCTb B BALEM
[IOME. Bbl UCMOJIb3YETE BCE CBEAEHS 1 MHOOPMALIVIO O MPOAYKTE, A TAKXKE CAM MPOAYKT M0
COBCTBEHHOMY YCMOTPEHMIO 11 HA CBOV PUCK. Bbl HECETE MOJIHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMMAHMS!
EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM) 3A BCE BO3MOXHBIE YBbITKM, OBS3ATENBCTBA UMM YILEP,
MPUYMHEHHBIE B TOM YYCTIE MPOBOAIKE, OCBETUTENBHOMY OBOPYAOBAHMIO, BNIEKTPOCUCTEME,
LI0MY, IPOAYKTY, NEPUGEPUIHBIM YCTPONCTBAM NPOAYKTA, KOMMBIOTEPY, MOBUIIbHbIM
YCTPOVICTBAM M BCEM [IPYMVM MPEAMETAM, AOMALIHIM XUBOTHBIM, KOTOPbIE BbIIW MONYHEHbI B
PEBYJILTATE MCT0/I530BAHIA CBEAEHIV M UHOOPMALAM O MPOAYKTE, A TAKXKE CAMOTO MPOAYKTA.
CBEZIEHUS M MHOOPMALIMS O MPOAYKTE, NPEAOCTABISEMBIE KOMIAHMEN, HE MOTYT CIIYXUTb
3AMEHOV MPIMBIM CMIOCOBAM MOJTYYEHS MHOOPMALIMM. K MPUMEPY, HA A1 NOJIb30BATENS, HIA
L1 CTOPOHHEV CNYXKBbI HABJIIOAEHWS YBELOMIIEHVE, OTTPAB/IAEMOE MOCPEACTBOM MPOAYKTA,
HE MOXET C/Y)KUTb 3AMEHOI 3BYKOBBIM 11 BU3YANIbHBIM CUTHANIAM, UCXOAALLAM OT JOMA 1
CAMOTO MPOAYKTA.
TTpH BOSHYKHOBEHUM MOBbIX BOMPOCOB OBPaLLAATECH K MPOAABLY UK B Hally CTYK6Y NORACPXKI




SINIRLI GARANTI

Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ") Griinlerini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz. Bu sinirli
garanti (“garanti”) size, EZVIZ triintiniin orijinal alicisina, belirli yasal haklar vermektedir. Ayrica
eyalet, sehir veya hiikiimete gére degisen baska yasal haklariniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca
driiniin orijinal alicisi igin gegerlidir. “Orijinal alici” EZVIZ diriintinii yetkili saticidan satin alan herhangi
bir tiiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti kapsaminda sorumluluk reddi, istisnalar ve sorumluluk
sinirlamalari, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi 6lgiide gegerli olmayacaktir. Bu garantide herhangi bir
degisiklik, uzatma veya ekleme yapma konusunda higbir distribiitér, satici, temsilci veya galisan
yetkili degildir.
EZVIZ iriiniiniiz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina kargi kullanim
kilavuzuna uygun normal bir sekilde kullanildiginda bir (1) yil veya bu Griiniin satildigi tlke veya
eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir siire garanti kapsamindadir.
Miisteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gegerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.
Garanti kapsamindaki tim kusurlu EZVIZ irinleri i¢in EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagh olarak (i)
iiriniiniizi ticretsiz olarak onaracak veya degistirecek, (ii) Uriiniiniizii iglevsel olarak esdeger
bir iiriinle degistirecek veya (iii) orijinal satin alma makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir
agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda tiriinii iade etmeniz kosuluyla, orijinal satin alma fiyatini iade
edecektir. EZVIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagl olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya yenilenmis
bir Griin veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortayi veya iriiniin iadesinde
tarafinizdan yapilan diger olasi masraflan kapsamaz.
Bu, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve miinhasir ¢éztimudiir.
Bu garanti kapsaminda onarilmig veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir iiriin, teslim tarihinden itibaren
doksan (90) giin veya geri kalan orijinal garanti siiresince bu garantinin kosullarina tabidir.
Bu garanti agsagidaki durumlarda gegerli degildir ve hiikimsiizdir:
Garanti talebinin garanti siiresi diginda yapiimasi veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamasi
durumunda;
Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu galisma, bozukluk
veya arizada; gegerli kullanim kilavuzuna aykin herhangi bir kullanimda, hatali giic hatti voltajinda,
kaza, kayip, ¢alinma, yangin, sel veya diger dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel

yapilan hasarlarda,
Arizanin, Griiniin normal eskimesine bagli oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi pargalarinda;
Gizikler, gokmeler ve kinlmig plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirl olmamak iizere baglanti noktalarinin
uzerindeki kozmetik hasarlarda;
EZVIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satiimis olsa bile herhangi bir yazilimda;
Malzeme veya isgilik kusurlari harig diger zararlarda;
Rutin temizlik, normal yiizeysel ve mekanik aginma ve yipranmada.
GARANTININ REDDI
BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GECERLi YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM
OLGULER DISINDA, BELIRLI BiR AMAG IC\N SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNi GARANTILERI, BU
GARANTININ SURESI IGIN GEGERLI ZIMNI GARANTI VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIGI,
URUN BILGISI VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIGI VE GUVENILIRLIGI DE DAHIL, EZViZ,
URUNLE ILGILI TUM AGIK, ZIMNI VE YASAL GARANTILERI VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER.
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNIi BiR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU
KONUSUNDA SINIRLAMALARA iZIN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMA SIZIN IGIN
GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.
HASAR SINIRLAMASI
EZViZ HIGBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA
KAYIP KARLAR IGIN HERHANGI BIR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HIGBIR SONUGSAL, TESADUFI,
ORNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA OZEL ZARARLARDAN SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZVIZ'IN
BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA BUNLARLA iLGiLi TOPLAM KUMULATIF
SORUMLULUGU ORIJINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URUN iGIN ODENEN TUTARI ASMAYACAKTIR.
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIG TUTULMASI
VEYA SINIRLANMASINA iZIN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIG
TUTULMALAR SIZIN iGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.
SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI
TUM URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, ”OLDUGU GIBI” VE “MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR " SIZE KOLAYLIK
SAGLAMAK ICINDIR " EZViZ, U
OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINiZDE
GUVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI IFADE ETMEZ, GUVENCE VERMEZ VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TUM URUN
BILGILERINI, VERILERINi VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RiSKI KABUL EDEREK KULLANIRSINIZ.
URUN BILGILERI, VERI VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA, MUSTEMILAT,
ELEKTRIK, EV, URUN, URUN GEVRE BIRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CIHAZ VE DIGER TUM
OGELER VE EVCIL HAYVANLAR DA DAHIL TUM KAYIP, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE
EZViZ FERAGATLERINDEN) SORUMLU OLACAKSINIZ. EZVIZ TARAFINDAN SAGLANAN URUN
BILGILERI VE VERILER, BIiLGILERIN DOGRUDAN ELDE EDILMESI iGiN BIR TEMSILCI OLARAK
TASARLANMAMISTIR. GRNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA SAGLANAN BIR BiLDIRIM, EVDE VE
URUNDE SESLi VE GORUNUR GOSTERGE TEMSILCISI VEYA UGUNCU PARTI IZLEME HIZMETI iGIN
TASARLANMAMISTIR.
Liitfen herhangi bir sorunuz g veya Miigteri Hi. i iletigime
cekinmeyin.
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